Side Mounted
Liquid Level
Float Switch
Model TK1
Installation and Operating Manual
Read this Manual Before Installing
This manual provides information on the Model TK1 Float
Level Switch. It is important that all instructions are read

B 300# ANSI RF flange (process connection size code 2 only)
PROCESS CONNECTION TYPE AND RATING
1 1.5" (process connection type code N & T only)
2 2" or 2" ANSI
0 Standard length �
1 Extended length � (process connection size code 1 only)
1 Narrow differential, minimum s.g. 0.40, 316/316L stainless steel; maximum process pressure 1500 psi
TK Side-mounted float level switch
3.7 Model Numbers
44-608 TK1 Liquid Level Switch 11
TECHNOLOGY  TYPE
FLOAT
PROCESS CONNECTION SIZE
FLOAT STEM
CONNECTION MATERIAL
HOUSING AND APPROVAL
SWITCH TYPE
T K 1 0 B
� This relay requires a power source to function.
� Use for 11⁄2" nozzles to 0.71" (18 mm) long and 2" nozzles to 1.94" (49 mm) long
� Use for 11⁄2" nozzles between 0.72" (18 mm) and 1.25" (32 mm) long
Service Policy
Owners of Magnetrol controls may request the return of a
control or any part of a control for complete rebuilding or
replacement. They will be rebuilt or replaced promptly.
Controls returned under our service policy must be returned
by Prepaid transportation. Magnetrol will repair or replace
the control at no cost to the purchaser (or owner) other than
transportation if:
1. Returned within the warranty period; and
2. The factory inspection finds the cause of the claim to be
covered under the warranty.
If the trouble is the result of conditions beyond our control;
or, is NOT covered by the warranty, there will be charges
for labor and the parts required to rebuild or replace the
equipment.
In some cases it may be expedient to ship replacement parts;
or, in extreme cases a complete new control, to replace the
original equipment before it is returned. If this is desired,
notify the factory of both the model and serial numbers of
the control to be replaced. In such cases, credit for the mate-
rials returned will be determined on the basis of the appli-
cability of our warranty.
No claims for misapplication, labor, direct or consequential
damage will be allowed.
Return Material Procedure
So that we may efficiently process any materials that are
returned, it is essential that a “Return Material
Authorization” (RMA) number be obtained from the factory,
prior to the material's return. This is available through
Magnetrol’s local representative or by contacting the facto-
ry. Please supply the following information:
1. Company Name
2. Description of Material
3. Serial Number
4. Reason for Return
5. Application
Any unit that was used in a process must be properly
cleaned in accordance with OSHA standards, before it is
returned to the factory.
A Material Safety Data Sheet (MSDS) must accompany
material that was used in any media.
All shipments returned to the factory must be by prepaid
transportation.
All replacements will be shipped F.O.B. factory.
ASSURED QUALITY & SERVICE COST LESS
BULLETIN:  44-608.8
EFFECTIVE:  May 2010
SUPERSEDES:  July 2009